dfteartland Buckskin cfforse gitssociation

7 NN
dteaxtland Buckskin . CONTEST
dfcmcﬂﬁaﬁm 2017 Sh ow B I I I HBHA Sr. & Jr. Queen
& & Princess
June 3 -4/ September 9 - 10 Sunday, Sept. 10
Ellsworth Equestrian Center, lowa Falls, IA Will represent for 2018
Jromoting oﬂuckbkin, oDun. & 3tulla dftorses in owa
\/ **Official Charter member of International Buckskin Horse Association, Inc.**
**Start time 9:00 AM each day**
Day Package Fees Individual Class Fees: ADDITIONAL FEES:
(Includes Unlimited Class Entries): IBHA Open: $10 Tack Stall:  $50
IBHA Open: $50 * Amateur/Select: $10 Horse Stall:  $50
Amateur/Select:  $50 * Youth: $8 Shavings: $7.50 / bag
Youth: $40 * All Breed: $8 Jump Out: $25 / horse /day
All Breed ** $40 * JACKPOT: $10 Office Fee:  $7 / horse / day

Camping: $20 / night
* Cost per horse and rider combination
** 1/, off All Breed Day Package for 4H & FFA Members, HBHA membership required

HEARTLAND BUCKSKIN HORSE ASSOCIATION AND THE MANAGEMENT OF THE ARENA
WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS, INJURY, OR DAMAGE TO HORSES, RIDERS, OR
SPECTATORS AT THESE SHOWS.

Forms and Division Rules available at: www.heartlandbuckskin.com

ENTRIES: ONLINE ENTRIES ENCOURAGED at WWW.HEARTLANDBUCKSKIN.COM.

Please send entries prior to show dates to assist management in show planning. If plans change please notify
HBHA immediately at heartlandbuckskin@gmail.com.

BUCKSKIN HORSES MAY BE REGISTERED ON-SITE. Contact show management for details.
Sawdust is $7.50 per bag and must be purchased on the grounds.

Awards: To be eligible for any awards exhibitor must be a current member of HBHA. Membership may be
purchased at the show.

Jackpot Division — Single judged, 75% payout, divided at show management discretion.

All class scratches must be in the office three classes ahead of the event or the exhibitor will be charged for
the class. Competitors may join classes at the gate BUT must let the gate person know so name/entry number can
be relayed to the show office.

The grounds charge for anyone coming in early or staying late for both camping and stalls. Therefore, if you come in
on Thursday evening or wait to leave until Monday, the fees will be added to your bill at the rate of $20/stall/day and
$20 for camping each night.

All out-of-state horses must have current Coggins papers and Health Certificates. IBHA rules apply. All IBHA
horses must show registration papers at time of entry. IBHA Youth entries must show youth membership card. IBHA
amateur entries must show amateur card. All exhibitors in IBHA classes must be current members of IBHA. HBHA
points will count when the owner/rider is an HBHA member and the nomination form is completed. Stallions must
be handled by an adult. Show management reserves the right to make changes in the program and to combine or
cancel classes. The show management also reserves the right to refuse admission to any person(s) or horse(s).

Dogs must be on aleash or in a stall.

OPEN PROGRAMS - HBHA is happy to work with exhibitors to complete open show programs. Please discuss with
office staff during registration.

STALL & CAMPING RESERVATIONS & INFORMATION:
Katie Stout @ 515-669-9971, Jan Thompson @ 515-710-1224 or heartlandbuckskin@gmail.com.
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11
12
13
14

IBHA Dun Factor

All Breed Western Showmanship

2-B  All Breed Western Showmanship 18-Under
YA Western Showmanship - 5-11

YA Western Showmanship - 18-Under
AMT Western Showmanship

AMT SELECT Western Showmanship
All Breed Halter Stallions

AMT Stallions

IBHA Weanling Stallions

IBHA Yearling Stallions

IBHA 2 Year Old Stallions

IBHA 3 Year Old Stallions

IBHA Aged Stallions

IBHA Performance Stallion - Performance ROM Req.

GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

All Breed Halter Geldings
YA Geldings

AMT Geldings

IBHA Weanling Geldings
IBHA Yearling Geldings
IBHA 2 Year Old Geldings
IBHA 3 Year Old Geldings
IBHA Aged Geldings

IBHA Performance Gelding - Performance ROM Req.

GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

All Breed Halter Mares

YA Mares

AMT Mares

IBHA Weanling Mares

IBHA Yearling Mares

IBHA 2 Year Old Mares

IBHA 3 Year Old Mares

IBHA Aged Mares

IBHA Broodmares

IBHA Performance Mare - Performance ROM Req.

GRAND & RESERVE MARES

34
35
36
37
38

39
40

All Breed Lunge Line

IBHA Longe Line - Yearling

IBHA Longe Line - 2-Year Old

Lead Line 6 & Under — No Charge

All Breed English Showmanship

38-B All Breed English Showmanship 18-Under
YA English Showmanship - 5-11 (No IBHA Points)
YA English Showmanship - 18-Under
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AMT English Showmanship
AMT SELECT English Showmanship

43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

All Breed English W/T

43-B All Breed English W/T - 18 & Under
SS JACKPOT English W/T $$

All Breed English Pleasure

YA English W/T -5-11

YA Hunt Seat Pleasure - 18-Under

AMT Hunt Seat Pleasure

AMT SELECT Hunt Seat Pleasure

SS JACKPOT English Pleasure $S

IBHA Hunt Seat Pleasure, Jr. Horse

IBHA Hunt Seat Pleasure, Sr. Horse

All Breed English Equitation

53-B  All Breed W/T English EQ - 18 & Under
YA W/T Hunt Seat Eq. - 5-11 (No IBHA Points)
YA Hunt Seat Equitation - 18-Under

AMT Hunt Seat Equitation

AMT SELECT Hunt Seat Equitation

YA Hunt Seat Discipline Rail - 18-Under

IBHA Hunt Seat Discipline Rail

AMT Hunt Seat Discipline Rail

All Breed Hunter Hack

YA Hunter Hack - 18-Under

IBHA Hunter Hack

AMT Hunter Hack

All Breed Hunt Seat Trail

65-B All Breed W/T Hunt Seat Trail - 18 & Under
YA W/T Hunt Seat Trail - 5-11

YA Hunt Seat Trail - 18-Under

IBHA Hunt Seat Trail

AMT Hunt Seat Trail

% %k %k %k k BREAK & %k %k Kk

70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

All Breed RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION
All Breed Western Trail

71-B  All Breed W/T Western Trail - 18 & Under
YA W/T Western Trail - 5-11

YA Western Trail - 18-Under

IBHA Western Trail

AMT Western Trail

AMT SELECT Western Trail

IBHA In-Hand Trail - Yearling

IBHA In-Hand Trail - 2-Year Old

All Breed In-Hand Western Trail
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

All Breed Western W/T

80-B All Breed Western W/T - 18 & Under
SS JACKPOT Western W/T SS

All Breed Western Pleasure

IBHA Jr. Western Pleasure

YA W/T Western Pleasure - 5-11

YA Western Pleasure - 18-Under
AMT Western Pleasure

AMT SELECT Western Pleasure
IBHA Sr. Western Pleasure

All Breed RANCH HORSE PLEASURE
SS JACKPOT Western Pleasure SS
All Breed Western Horsemanship

91-B All Breed W/T West Horsemanship- 18 & Under

YA W/T Western Horsemanship - 5-11
YA Western Horsemanship - 18-Under
AMT Western Horsemanship

AMT SELECT Western Horsemanship
IBHA Western Discipline Rail

YA Western Discipline Rail - 18-Under
AMT Western Discipline Rail

All Breed Western Riding

All Breed RANCH RIDING

YA Western Riding - 18-Under

IBHA Western Riding

AMT Western Riding

All Breed Reining

YA Reining - 18-Under

IBHA Reining

AMT Reining

YA W/T Barrels - 5-11

YA Barrels - 18-Under

IBHA Barrels

AMT Barrels

YA W/T Poles -5-11

YA Poles - 18-Under

AMT = Amateur

YA= Youth Activity

#

allowed to enter any regular "All Breed" or "YA 18-
Under" riding or showmanship classes or any canter

classes. Rule applies to all classes for weekend.
Amateur Select = Age 50+ Riders.

June 3: Paul Adix & Eugene Zimmerman June 4: Jean Andrews & Steve Goretska

September 9: Todd Foltz & Kim Garrett

September 10: Burton Butler & Karen Craighead

W/T = Walk-Trot
If entered in "All Breed W/T 18-Under" or "5-11" class not




