Heartland Buckskin Horse Association



2017 Show Bill

June 3 - 4 / September 9 - 10

Ellsworth Equestrian Center, Iowa Falls, IA

CONTEST HBHA Sr. & Jr. Queen & Princess

Sunday, Sept. 10
Will represent for 2018

Promoting Buckskin, Dun & Grulla Horses in Yowa

**Official Charter member of International Buckskin Horse Association, Inc. **

Start time 9:00 AM each day

Day Package Fee	<u>es</u>	Individual Class Fees:		ADDITIONAL FEES:		
(Includes Unlimited Class Entries):		IBHA Open:	\$10	Tack Stall:	\$50	
IBHA Open:	\$50 *	Amateur/Select:	\$10	Horse Stall:	\$50	
Amateur/Select:	\$50 *	Youth:	\$8	Shavings:	\$7.50 / bag	
Youth:	\$40 *	All Breed:	\$8	Jump Out:	\$25 / horse /day	
All Breed **	\$40 *	JACKPOT:	\$10	Office Fee:	\$7 / horse / day	
				Camping:	\$20 / night	

^{*} Cost per horse and rider combination

HEARTLAND BUCKSKIN HORSE ASSOCIATION AND THE MANAGEMENT OF THE ARENA WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS, INJURY, OR DAMAGE TO HORSES, RIDERS, OR SPECTATORS AT THESE SHOWS.

Forms and Division Rules available at: www.heartlandbuckskin.com

ENTRIES: ONLINE ENTRIES ENCOURAGED at WWW.HEARTLANDBUCKSKIN.COM.

Please send entries prior to show dates to assist management in show planning. If plans change please notify HBHA immediately at heartlandbuckskin@gmail.com.

BUCKSKIN HORSES MAY BE REGISTERED ON-SITE. Contact show management for details.

Sawdust is \$7.50 per bag and must be purchased on the grounds.

<u>Awards:</u> To be eligible for any awards exhibitor must be a current member of HBHA. Membership may be purchased at the show.

Jackpot Division – Single judged, 75% payout, divided at show management discretion.

All class scratches must be in the office three classes ahead of the event or the exhibitor will be charged for the class. Competitors may join classes at the gate BUT must let the gate person know so name/entry number can be relayed to the show office.

The grounds charge for anyone coming in early or staying late for both camping and stalls. Therefore, if you come in on Thursday evening or wait to leave until Monday, the fees will be added to your bill at the rate of \$20/stall/day and \$20 for camping each night.

All out-of-state horses must have current Coggins papers and Health Certificates. IBHA rules apply. All IBHA horses must show registration papers at time of entry. IBHA Youth entries must show youth membership card. IBHA amateur entries must show amateur card. All exhibitors in IBHA classes must be current members of IBHA. HBHA points will count when the owner/rider is an HBHA member and the nomination form is completed. Stallions must be handled by an adult. Show management reserves the right to make changes in the program and to combine or cancel classes. The show management also reserves the right to refuse admission to any person(s) or horse(s).

Dogs must be on a leash or in a stall.

OPEN PROGRAMS - HBHA is happy to work with exhibitors to complete open show programs. Please discuss with office staff during registration.

STALL & CAMPING RESERVATIONS & INFORMATION:

^{**} ½ off All Breed Day Package for 4H & FFA Members, HBHA membership required

	1	IBHA Dun Factor		41	AMT English Showmanship	#	80	All Breed Western W/T
#	2	All Breed Western Showmanship	*	42	AMT SELECT English Showmanship	#		80-B All Breed Western W/T - 18 & Under
#		2-B All Breed Western Showmanship 18-Under		****	* BREAK *****		81	\$\$ JACKPOT Western W/T \$\$
#	3	YA Western Showmanship - 5-11	#	43	All Breed English W/T	#	82	All Breed Western Pleasure
#	4	YA Western Showmanship - 18-Under	#		43-B All Breed English W/T - 18 & Under		83	IBHA Jr. Western Pleasure
	5	AMT Western Showmanship		44	\$\$ JACKPOT English W/T \$\$	#	84	YA W/T Western Pleasure - 5-11
k	6	AMT SELECT Western Showmanship	#	45	All Breed English Pleasure	#	85	YA Western Pleasure - 18-Under
	7	All Breed Halter Stallions	#	46	YA English W/T - 5-11		86	AMT Western Pleasure
	8	AMT Stallions	#	47	YA Hunt Seat Pleasure - 18-Under	*	87	AMT SELECT Western Pleasure
	9	IBHA Weanling Stallions		48	AMT Hunt Seat Pleasure		88	IBHA Sr. Western Pleasure
	10	IBHA Yearling Stallions	*	49	AMT SELECT Hunt Seat Pleasure	#	89	All Breed RANCH HORSE PLEASURE
	11	IBHA 2 Year Old Stallions		50	\$\$ JACKPOT English Pleasure \$\$		90	\$\$ JACKPOT Western Pleasure \$\$
	12	IBHA 3 Year Old Stallions		51	IBHA Hunt Seat Pleasure, Jr. Horse	#	91	All Breed Western Horsemanship
	13	IBHA Aged Stallions		52	IBHA Hunt Seat Pleasure, Sr. Horse	#		91-B All Breed W/T West Horsemanship- 18 & Under
	14	IBHA Performance Stallion - Performance ROM Req.	#	53	All Breed English Equitation	#	92	YA W/T Western Horsemanship - 5-11
9	GRAN	ND & RESERVE STALLIONS	#		53-B All Breed W/T English EQ - 18 & Under	#	93	YA Western Horsemanship - 18-Under
	15	All Breed Halter Geldings	#	54	YA W/T Hunt Seat Eq 5-11 (No IBHA Points)		94	AMT Western Horsemanship
	16	YA Geldings	#	55	YA Hunt Seat Equitation - 18-Under	*	95	AMT SELECT Western Horsemanship
	17	AMT Geldings		56	AMT Hunt Seat Equitation		96	IBHA Western Discipline Rail
	18	IBHA Weanling Geldings	*	57	AMT SELECT Hunt Seat Equitation	#	97	YA Western Discipline Rail - 18-Under
	19	IBHA Yearling Geldings	#	58	YA Hunt Seat Discipline Rail - 18-Under		98	AMT Western Discipline Rail
	20	IBHA 2 Year Old Geldings		59	IBHA Hunt Seat Discipline Rail	#	99	All Breed Western Riding
	21	IBHA 3 Year Old Geldings		60	AMT Hunt Seat Discipline Rail	#	100	All Breed RANCH RIDING
	22	IBHA Aged Geldings	#	61	All Breed Hunter Hack	#	101	YA Western Riding - 18-Under
	23	IBHA Performance Gelding - Performance ROM Req.	#	62	YA Hunter Hack - 18-Under		102	IBHA Western Riding
9	GRAN	ND & RESERVE GELDINGS		63	IBHA Hunter Hack		103	AMT Western Riding
	24	All Breed Halter Mares		64	AMT Hunter Hack	#	104	All Breed Reining
	25	YA Mares	#	65	All Breed Hunt Seat Trail	#	105	YA Reining - 18-Under
	26	AMT Mares	#		65-B All Breed W/T Hunt Seat Trail - 18 & Under		106	IBHA Reining
	27	IBHA Weanling Mares	#	66	YA W/T Hunt Seat Trail - 5-11		107	AMT Reining
	28	IBHA Yearling Mares	#	67	YA Hunt Seat Trail - 18-Under	#	108	YA W/T Barrels - 5-11
	29	IBHA 2 Year Old Mares		68	IBHA Hunt Seat Trail	#	109	YA Barrels - 18-Under
	30	IBHA 3 Year Old Mares		69	AMT Hunt Seat Trail		110	IBHA Barrels
	31	IBHA Aged Mares		****	* BREAK *****		111	AMT Barrels
	32	IBHA Broodmares		70	All Breed RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION	#	112	YA W/T Poles - 5-11
	33	IBHA Performance Mare - Performance ROM Req.	#	71	All Breed Western Trail	#	113	YA Poles - 18-Under
9	GRAI	ND & RESERVE MARES	#		71-B All Breed W/T Western Trail - 18 & Under			
	34	All Breed Lunge Line	#	72	YA W/T Western Trail - 5-11			
	35	IBHA Longe Line - Yearling	#	73	YA Western Trail - 18-Under		AM	T = Amateur YA = Youth Activity W/T = Walk-Trot
	36	IBHA Longe Line - 2-Year Old		74	IBHA Western Trail		#	If entered in "All Breed W/T 18-Under" or "5-11" class no
	37	Lead Line 6 & Under – No Charge		75	AMT Western Trail			allowed to enter any regular "All Breed" or "YA 18-
#	38	All Breed English Showmanship	*	76	AMT SELECT Western Trail			Under" riding or showmanship classes or any canter
#		38-B All Breed English Showmanship 18-Under		77	IBHA In-Hand Trail - Yearling			classes. Rule applies to all classes for weekend.
#	39	YA English Showmanship - 5-11 (No IBHA Points)		78	IBHA In-Hand Trail - 2-Year Old		*	Amateur Select = Age 50+ Riders.

79 All Breed In-Hand Western Trail

40 YA English Showmanship - 18-Under